For the Petitioner Paper No. \_\_\_

Lead counsel: James T. Carmichael, Reg. No. 45,306 Backup counsel: Carol A. Spiegel, Reg. No. 68,033

Carmichael IP, PLLC

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS V LLC;
HAYMAN CREDES MASTER FUND, L.P.;
HAYMAN ORANGE FUND SPC – PORTFOLIO A;
HAYMAN CAPITAL MASTER FUND, L.P.;
HAYMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT FUND, L.P.;
HAYMAN OFFSHORE MANAGEMENT, INC.;
HAYMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC;
NXN PARTNERS, LLC;
IP NAVIGATION GROUP, LLC;
J KYLE BASS, and ERICH SPANGENBERG,
Petitioners,

v.
BIOGEN MA INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01993 Patent 8,399,514

## PETITIONER OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1), Petitioner objects under the Federal Rules of Evidence ("FRE") and 37 C.F.R. § 42.62 to the following exhibits filed with Biogen's Reply in Support of its Motion to Antedate (Paper 54): Exhibit Nos. 2385, 2386, and 2387. Petitioner's objections apply equally to Patent Owner's reliance on these exhibits in any subsequently filed documents. These objections are timely, having been served within five business days of Biogen's service of these exhibits in this proceeding.

Petitioner serves Patent Owner ("PO") with these objections to provide notice that Petitioner may move to exclude the challenged exhibits under 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(c) unless Patent Owner cures the defects associated with the challenged exhibits defined herein.

Petitioner objects to **Exhibit 2385** under FRE 801(c) (hearsay), 802 (not an exception to the rule against hearsay), 901 (lacking authentication), and 902 (evidence is not self-authenticating).

Petitioner objects to **Exhibit 2386** under FRE 801(c) (hearsay), 802 (not an exception to the rule against hearsay), 901 (lacking authentication), and 902 (evidence is not self-authenticating).

Petitioner objects to **Exhibit 2387** under FRE 801(c) (hearsay), 802 (not an exception to the rule against hearsay), 901 (lacking authentication), and 902 (evidence is not self-authenticating).



## Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 26 October 2016

By: \_/James T. Carmichael/ James T. Carmichael, Reg. No. 45,306 Carol A. Spiegel, Reg. No. 68,033 Carmichael IP, PLLC 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, Ste. 1350 Tysons Corner, VA 22182 (703) 646-9255

Counsel for Petitioner IPR2015-01993



## 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER** 

**OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE** was served on 26 October 2016, via electronic

mail directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

Michael J. Flibbert
Maureen D. Queler
Erin M. Sommers
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
michael.flibbert@finnegan.com
maureen.queler@finnegan.com
erin.sommers@finnegan.com

Patent Owner has agreed to electronic service.

Dated: 26 October 2016 By: \_\_/James T. Carmichael/\_\_\_\_

James T. Carmichael, Reg. No. 45,306

CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC

8000 Towers Crescent Drive, Ste. 1350

Tysons Corner, VA 22182

(703) 646-9255

